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BASIS Tucson North 
Teacher’s Office & Student Hours: 

 

Ms. Julia Toews – Head of School 
julia.toews@basistucsonnorth.org 

 

 
Mrs. Michelle Wohlford                Mr. Roberto Ramirez  
Lower School Director          Upper School Director 
michelle.wohlford@basistucsonnorth.org        roberto.ramirez@basistucsonnorth.org 
               
Mr. Matthew Aussprung – LS 

 English 
Office Hour: Tues 4:00-5:00PM 
Student Hours: Mon & Tues 3:00-4:00PM 
matthew.aussprung@basistucsonnorth.org 

 
Ms. Amy Billings – LS  

 US History 
Office Hour: by appointment 
Student Hour: Thurs 3:00–4:00PM 
amy.billings@basistucsonnorth.org 

 
Ms. Audrey Bockerstette – LS 

 French 
Office Hour: by appointment 
Student Hour: Mon 3:00–4:00PM 
audrey.bockerstette@basistucsonnorth.org 

 
Ms. Sarah Brauer – LS 

 English 
Office Hour: by appointment 
Student Hours: Mon 3:00–4:00 PM,  
Tues 3:00-3:30PM  
sarah.brauer@basistucsonnorth.org 
 
 
Ms. Sandra Brody – LS 

 Spanish 
Office Hour: by appointment 
Student Hour: Wed 4:00-5:00PM 
sandra.brody@basistucsonnorth.org 
 
 

 
Ms. Jessica Campbell – LS 

 Music 
Office Hour: Tues 8:00-9:00AM 
Student Hour: Tues & Thurs 4:00–4:30PM 
jessica.campbell@basistucsonnorth.org 
 
  

Ms. Cheryl Carnes – LS 
 Biology 

Office Hour: Tues 3:00-4:00PM 
Student Hours: Mon & Thurs 3:00-4:00PM 
cheryl.carnes@basistucsonnorth.org 
 
 

Mr. Tim Chambers – US 
 Physics 

Office Hour:  by appointment 
Student Hours: Tues & Thurs 4:00-5:00PM 
tim.chambers@basistucsonnorth.org 

 
Mr. Corwin Chavez– LS 

 Kenpo 
Office Hour: by appointment 
Student Hour: by appointment 
corwinchavez@basistucson.org 

 
Ms. Winton Chavez - LS 

 Kenpo 
Office Hour: by appointment 
Student Hours: Wed 7:10–7:40AM,  
Thurs 3:00–3:30 PM 
winton.chavez@basistucsonnorth.org  
 
 
Mr. Sean Clark – LS/US 

 History 
Office Hour: by appointment 
Student Hours: LS: Mon 3:00-4:00PM,  
US: Thurs 4:00-5:00PM 
sean.clark@basistucsonnorth.org  
 

 

Ms. Trudi Connolly - US 
 English 

Office Hour:  by appointment   
Student Hour: Tues 4:00-5:00PM 
trudi.connolly@basistucsonnorth.org 
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Mr. Patrick Dessart - LS 
 Math 

Office Hour: Tues 3:00-4:00PM 
Student Hour: Wed & Thurs 3:00-4:00PM 
patrick.dessart@basistucsonnorth.org 

 

 
Ms. Lily Dodge- US 

 English 
Office Hour: Thurs 4:00-5:00PM 
Student Hours: Tues 4:00-5:00PM, 
Wed 7:15-8:15AM  
lily.dodge@basistucsonnorth.org 
 

 
Mrs. Ruth Elder – LS  

 English 
Office Hour: by appointment 
Student Hours: Mon & Wed 3:00-4:00PM 
ruth.elder@basistucsonnorth.org 

 
Mr. Brad Freese – LS 

 Chemistry 
 Geography 

Office Hour: Fri 3:00-4:00PM 
Student Hours: Mon & Wed 3:00-4:00PM 
brad.freese@basistucsonnorth.org 

 
Ms. Anna Fulford – US 

 English 
 College Counseling 

Office Hour: by appointment 
Student Hour: Tues 4:00-5:00PM 
anna.fulford@basistucsonnorth.org 
 
Mr. Gary Gold – US 

 Math 
Office Hour: Tues 10:30-11:30AM 
Student Hour:  Mon - Fri 7:00 – 7:40AM, 
Tues 4:00-5:00PM 
gary.gold@basistucsonnorth.org 
 
 
Ms. Lisa Gollenberg – LS/US 

 Music 
Office Hour: by appointment 
Student Hour: Tues & Thurs 4:00-4:30PM 
lisa.gollenberg@basistucsonnorth.org 
 
 
 
 
 

Ms. Sarah Hardy – LS 
 Math 

Office Hour: Tues 3:00-4:00PM 
Student Hours: Mon & Wed 3:00-4:00PM 
sarah.hardy@basistucsonnorth.org 
 

 
 

Ms. Shelly Hubman - US 
 Spanish 
 Yoga 

Office Hour: by appointment 
Student Hour: Wed 4:00-5:00PM 
shelly.hubman@basistucsonnorth.org 
 
 
Mr. Tucker Janes – US 

 Psychology 
Office Hour: by appointment 
Student Hour: by appointment 
tucker.janes@basistucsonnorth.org 
 
 

Ms. Laura Jewett – US 
 Chemistry 

Office Hour: Wed 3:00-4:00PM 
Student Hour: LS: Mon 3:00-4:00PM,                    
US: Wed 4:00-5:00 PM 
laura.jewett@basistucsonnorth.org 
 
 

Mr. Kevin Johnson – LS/US 
 Drama 

Office Hour: by appointment 
Student Hour: Mon 3:00-4:00PM 
kevin.johnson@basistucsonnorth.org 
 

 
Mr. Matt Johnston – US    

 Biology 
Office Hour: by appointment  
Student Hour: Wed 4:00-5:00PM                        
matt.johnston@basistucsonnorth.org 
 
 
 
Mr. James Kittredge – US 

 English 
 College Counseling 

Office Hour: by appointment 
Student Hours: Wed 4:00-5:00PM 
james.kittredge@basistucsonnorth.org 
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Ms. Tatiana Kolesikova – US 
 Math 

Office Hour: Mon 3:00-4:00PM 
Student Hours: Mon 8:00-8:30AM, 
Tues 3:00-4:00PM                
tatiana.kolesikova@basistucsonnorth.org 

 
Ms. Mei-Hui Liu – US 

 Mandarin 
Office Hour: Mon 3:00-4:00PM 
Student Hour: Tues 8:00-8:30AM & 3:00-4:00PM         
mei-hui.liu@basistucsonnorth.org 
 
 
Ms. Brenda Lundt – US 

 Biology 
Office Hour: by appointment 
Student Hour: Thurs 4:00-5:00PM 
brenda.lundt@basistucsonnorth.org 

 
Ms. Betsy Mahaffey – US  

 Latin 
 Creative Writing 

Office Hour:  by appointment  
Student Hour: Tues 4:00-5:00PM 
betsy.mahaffey@basistucsonnorth.org 
 
 
 
Ms. Leslie Marasco – LS 

 Geography 
Office Hour:  by appointment 
Student Hours: Mon, Tues & Thurs 3:00-4:00PM 
leslie.marasco@basistucsonnorth.org 

 
 
 
Mr. Kevin Mathews – US 

 Chemistry 
Office Hour: by appointment 
Student Hour: Wed 4:00-5:00PM 
kevin.mathews@basistucsonnorth.org 
 
 
Mr. Porter McDonald – LS/US 

 Art 
Office Hour: by appointment 
Student Hour: Fri 3:00-4:00PM   
porter.mcdonald@basistucsonnorth.org 
 
 
 

Mrs. Donlu Reilly – LS 
 Mandarin 

Office Hour: by appointment 
Student Hour: Tues 3:00-4:00PM 
donlu.reilly@basistucsonnorth.org 
 
 

 
Dr. Marie Rex – LS 

 Physics 
Office Hour: Mon 3:00-4:00PM 
Student Hours: Tues, Wed, & Thurs 3:00-4:00PM 
maria.rex@basistucsonnorth.org 
 
 

Mrs. Noreen Sleator – LS 
 Science 

Office Hours: Wed & Thurs 7:10-7:40AM 
Student Hours: Mon, Tues & Thurs 3:00-3:30PM 
noreen.sleator@basistucsonnorth.org 

 
Mr. Andrew Sterling – US 

 History 
 Government 

Office Hour: by appointment 
Student Hour: Tues. 3:00-5:00PM 
andrew.sterling@basistucsonnorth.org 
 
 
Ms. Kasey Stuart – LS/US 

 Art 
Office Hour: by appointment 
Student Hours: Tues 4:00-5:00PM, 
Fri 7:00-7:45AM 
kasey.stuart@basistucsonnorth.org 
 
 
Ms. Hannah Sugarman – US 

 Math 
 Physics 

Office Hour: Thurs 3:00-4:00PM 
Student Hour: Tues 4:00-5:00PM 
hannah.sugarman@basistucsonnorth.org 
 
 
Ms. Amanda Sweeney – US 

 English 
Office Hour: by appointment 
Student Hour: Thurs 4:00-5:00PM 
amanda.sweeney@basistucsonnorth.org 
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Mr. Alex Swindle - US 
 Math 

Office Hour:  by appointment 
Student Hour: Thurs 4:00-5:00PM 
anna.fulford@basistucsonnorth.org 
 
Ms. Liz Thies – LS/US 

 PE 
Office Hour: by appointment 
Student Hour: by appointment 
elizabeth.thies@basistucsonnorth.org 
 
Ms. Leigh Thomas – US 

 French 
Office Hour: by appointment 
Student Hours: Mon 3:00-4:00PM, 
Tues 4:00-5:00PM 
leigh.thomas@basistucsonnorth.org 

 
Ms. Jennie Uhlmann – LS 

 Latin 
Office Hour: Tues 4:00-5:00PM 
Student Hours: Tues & Thurs 3:00-4:00PM 
jennifer.uhlmann@basistucsonnorth.org 
 
 
Mrs. Ling van Bree – LS/US  

 Math 
Office Hour: Tues & Fri 7:45-8:15AM 
Student Hours: Tues 3:00-4:00PM            
ling.vanbree@basistucsonnorth.org 
 
 
Ms. Kylie Walzak - LS 

 Spanish 
Office Hour: by appointment 
Student Hour: Wed 3:00-4:00PM 
kylie.walzak@basistucsonnorth.org 
 
Mrs. Holly Whitaker – US 

 Economics 
Office Hour: by appointment 
Student Hour: Tues 4:00-5:00PM 
holly.whitaker@basistucsonnorth.org 
 
Mr. Joey Williams – LS 

 Classics 
 Rhetoric 

Office Hour: by appointment 
Student Hour: Tues & Wed 3:00-4:00PM 
joey.williams@basistucsonnorth.org 
 
 

Mr. Jeff Winkelman – LS/US 
 History 

Office Hour: by appointment 
Student Hour: Thurs 3:00-4:30PM  
jeff.winkelman@basistucsonnorth.org 
 
Dr. Mark Zellmer – US 

 History 
Office Hour: by appointment 
Student Hour: Wed 4:00-5:00PM           
mark.zellmer@basistucsonnorth.org 
 
 
 
 
 

Please email the teachers in 
order to schedule an 
appointment with them during 
their Parent Office Hour. 
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